

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 400, the second engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 21, delete "STEWARDSHIP" and insert "ADDICTION"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 22, delete "Stewardship" and insert "Addiction"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 5, after "providing" insert "adult protective services and other" and after
- 1.5 "to" insert "individuals and"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 4, delete everything after "Minnesota" and insert "Medical Association;"
- 1.7 Page 5, delete line 5
- 1.8 Page 6, line 17, after "Opioid" insert "Addiction"
- 1.9 Page 6, lines 21 and 27, delete "Stewardship" and insert "Addiction"
- 1.10 Page 9, lines 25 and 32, delete "Stewardship" and insert "Addiction"
- 1.11 Page 16, line 14, delete "and"
- 1.12 Page 16, line 15, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.13 Page 16, after line 15, insert:
- 1.14 "(6) a licensed school nurse or certified public health nurse employed by, or under
- 1.15 contract with, a school board under section 121A.21."
- 1.16 Page 17, lines 7, 18, and 28, delete "Stewardship" and insert "Addiction"
- 1.17 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.18 Page 1, line 2, delete "Stewardship" and insert "Addiction"